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CHIEF EXECUTIVE
OFFICER SALARY INCREASE REPORT

FY 2024



74 0.S. § 3601.2(B) requires that all salary increases for chief executive officers of agencies, boards and commissions be reported to the Office of
Management and Enterprise Services by Aug. 1 each year.

The Office of Management and Enterprise Services shall forward a report of such increases to the governor, president pro tempore of the Senate,
and speaker of the House of Representatives no later than Sept. 1 of each year. The following table lists all salary increases for chief executive

officers in fiscal year 2024.

020 Oklahoma Accountancy Board

022 Oklahoma Abstractors Board

025 Oklahoma Military Department

030 Alcohol Beverage Laws Enforcement

040 Department of Agriculture Food and Forestry
045 Oklahoma Board of Architects

047 Indigent Defense System

055 State Arts Council

065 State Banking Department

090 Office of Management Enterprise Services

092 Tobacco Settlement ENDMT Trust

125 Department of Mines
127 Commission on Children and Youth
148 Board of Behavioral Health Licensure

170 Construction Industries Board

Ashley Plyushko
Katherine Smith
Thomas Mancino
Robert Clabes
Blayne Arthur
Leslie Hanska
Charles Laughlin
Amber Sharples
Mick Thompson
John Suter

Julie Bisbee

Suzen Rodesney
Annette Jacobi
Eric Ashmore

Janis Hubbard

$140,000.00
$77,276.00

$210,549.60
$143,000.00
$140,000.00
$102,000.00
$156,823.00
$91,601.00

$216,393.00
$212,500.00

$138,000.00

$101,970.00
$103,142.00
$77,000.00

$112,159.40

$147,000.00
$79,596.00

$221,497.20
$150,150.00
$160,000.00
$114,237.00
$172,500.00
$131,649.00
$233,705.00
$250,000.00

$165,990.00

$110,000.00
$109,708.00
$84,700.00

$114,237.00

5.00%

3.00%

5.20%

5.00%

14.29%

12.00%

10.00%

43.72%

8.00%

18.03%

20.28%

7.87%

6.37%

10.00%

1.85%

7/1/2023
7/1/2023
1/1/2024
10/1/2023
7/1/2023
7/1/2023
7/1/2023
7/1/2023
4/1/2024
4/21/2024

5/12/2024
New
incumbent

9/1/2023
2/1/2024
8/11/2023

7/1/2023



185 Corporation Commission

204 J. M. Davis Arms and History Museum

270 State Election Board
275 Office of Education Quality and
Accountability

290 Employment Security Commission
306 Pardon and Parole Board

308 State Bureau of Investigation

309 Department of Emergency Management

310 State Fire Marshall

320 Department of Wildlife Conservation
342 Office of the Chief Medical Examiner

345 Department of Transportation

415 Council on Law Enforcement Education and
Training

416 Oklahoma Law Enforcement Retirement
System

430 Department of Libraries

435 Oklahoma Lottery Commission

452 Mental Health and Substance Abuse Services
455 Oklahoma Medical Marijuana Authority

510 Oklahoma Board of Nursing

Brandy Wreath

Randy Ramer

Paul Ziriax

Megan Oftedal
Trae Rahill
Thomas Bates

Aungela Spurlock

Annaelise Vest

G. Keith Bryant

Wade Free
Eric Pfeifer

Timothy Gatz

Darry Stacy

Duane Michael
Natalie Currie

Jack Finks

Allie Friesen
Adria Berry

Jenny Barnhouse

$142,000.08

$67,346.00

$125,000.00

$105,000.00
$185,000.00
$145,000.00

$165,990.00

$135,000.00

$121,000.00

$157,539.96
$320,000.00

$185,000.00

$120,000.00

$170,749.79
$96,000.00

$207,866.00

$173,318.00
$160,000.00

$129,500.00

$180,000.00

$75,000.00

$140,000.00

$151,000.00
$225,000.00
$175,340.00

$190,000.00

$142,500.00

$130,680.00

$162,266.16
$355,000.00

$245,000.00

$165,990.00

$187,825.00
$119,900.10

$216,180.64

$175,000.00
$170,000.00

$138,565.00

26.76%

11.37%

12.00%

43.81%

21.62%

20.92%

14.46%

5.56%

8.00%

3.00%

10.94%

32.43%

38.33%

10.00%

24.90%

4.00%

0.97%

6.25%

7.00%

1/1/2024

4/26/2024

9/1/2023

8/15/2023
7/2/2023
1/18/2024

12/1/2023

1/12/2024

7/1/2023

12/11/2023
11/2/2023

1/14/2024

5/12/2024

6/1/2024
7/1/2023

9/11/2023

1/19/2024
8/28/2023

2/1/2024

New
incumbent

New
incumbent

New
incumbent

New
incumbent

New
incumbent



515 Oklahoma Public Employees Retirement

System

520 Board of Examiners in Optometry

525 State Board of Osteopathic Examination

560 State Pharmacy Board

566 Department of Tourism and Recreation

585 Department of Public Safety
628 Center for Advancement of Science and

Technology

632 Speech-Language Pathology and Audiology
635 Commission on Consumer Credit

645 Conservation Commission

678 Council on Judicial Complaints

695 Oklahoma Tax Commission

715 Teachers Retirement System

800 Oklahoma Career and Technology Education
803 Statewide Charter School Board

805 Department of Rehabilitation Services

807 Health Care Authority

835 Water Resources Board

978 Oklahoma Turnpike Authority

Joseph Fox
Russell Laverty
Michael Leake
Marty Hendrick
Shelley Zumwalt

Tim Tipton

Jennifer McGrail
Amy McPeek

Joel (Scott) Lesher
Jess (Trey) Lam
Taylor Henderson
Doug Linehan
Sarah Green

Brent Haken
Rebecca Wilkinson

Melinda Fruendt

Ellen Buettner

Julie Cunningham

Joe Echelle

$211,000.00
$48,000.00

$105,000.00
$171,974.04
$235,000.00

$185,900.05

$155,000.00
$67,581.60

$152,545.40
$126,500.00
$130,000.00
$190,000.00
$201,250.00
$150,000.00
$113,400.00

$126,500.00

$173,316.00

$148,423.00

$185,000.00

$234,210.00
$55,200.00

$114,237.00
$180,572.70
$265,000.00

$205,000.00

$170,000.00
$88,055.00

$166,121.94
$138,000.00
$150,000.00
$205,000.00
$227,469.00
$175,340.00
$146,000.00

$139,150.00

$220,000.00

$162,000.00

$240,000.00

11.00%

15.00%

8.80%

5.00%

12.77%

10.27%

9.68%

30.29%

8.90%

9.09%

15.38%

7.89%

13.03%

16.89%

28.75%

10.00%

26.94%

9.15%

29.73%

1/1/2024
7/15/2023
9/1/2023
7/1/2023
7/1/2023

1/1/2024

7/1/2023
12/1/2023
7/1/2023
7/1/2023
7/1/2023
7/1/2023
7/1/2023
1/18/2024
4/1/2024

7/1/2023

8/3/2023

6/30/2024

3/5/2024

New
incumbent

New
incumbent





