

CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER SALARY INCREASE REPORT FY 2024

Office of Management and Enterprise Services
Human Capital Management

Salaries of Chief Executive Officers

74 O.S. § 3601.2(B) requires that all salary increases for chief executive officers of agencies, boards and commissions be reported to the Office of Management and Enterprise Services by Aug. 1 each year.

The Office of Management and Enterprise Services shall forward a report of such increases to the governor, president pro tempore of the Senate, and speaker of the House of Representatives no later than Sept. 1 of each year. The following table lists all salary increases for chief executive officers in fiscal year **2024**.

Agency number and name	Agency director	Starting salary	New salary	Percent increase	Effective date	Notes
020 Oklahoma Accountancy Board	Ashley Plyushko	\$140,000.00	\$147,000.00	5.00%	7/1/2023	
022 Oklahoma Abstractors Board	Katherine Smith	\$77,276.00	\$79,596.00	3.00%	7/1/2023	
025 Oklahoma Military Department	Thomas Mancino	\$210,549.60	\$221,497.20	5.20%	1/1/2024	
030 Alcohol Beverage Laws Enforcement	Robert Clabes	\$143,000.00	\$150,150.00	5.00%	10/1/2023	
040 Department of Agriculture Food and Forestry	Blayne Arthur	\$140,000.00	\$160,000.00	14.29%	7/1/2023	
045 Oklahoma Board of Architects	Leslie Hanska	\$102,000.00	\$114,237.00	12.00%	7/1/2023	
047 Indigent Defense System	Charles Laughlin	\$156,823.00	\$172,500.00	10.00%	7/1/2023	
055 State Arts Council	Amber Sharples	\$91,601.00	\$131,649.00	43.72%	7/1/2023	
065 State Banking Department	Mick Thompson	\$216,393.00	\$233,705.00	8.00%	4/1/2024	
090 Office of Management Enterprise Services	John Suter	\$212,500.00	\$250,000.00	18.03%	4/21/2024	
092 Tobacco Settlement ENDMT Trust	Julie Bisbee	\$138,000.00	\$165,990.00	20.28%	5/12/2024	
125 Department of Mines	Suzen Rodesney	\$101,970.00	\$110,000.00	7.87%	9/1/2023	New incumbent
127 Commission on Children and Youth	Annette Jacobi	\$103,142.00	\$109,708.00	6.37%	2/1/2024	
148 Board of Behavioral Health Licensure	Eric Ashmore	\$77,000.00	\$84,700.00	10.00%	8/11/2023	
170 Construction Industries Board	Janis Hubbard	\$112,159.40	\$114,237.00	1.85%	7/1/2023	

Agency number and name	Agency director	Starting salary	New salary	Percent increase	Effective date	Notes
185 Corporation Commission	Brandy Wreath	\$142,000.08	\$180,000.00	26.76%	1/1/2024	
204 J. M. Davis Arms and History Museum	Randy Ramer	\$67,346.00	\$75,000.00	11.37%	4/26/2024	New incumbent
270 State Election Board	Paul Ziriax	\$125,000.00	\$140,000.00	12.00%	9/1/2023	
275 Office of Education Quality and Accountability	Megan Oftedal	\$105,000.00	\$151,000.00	43.81%	8/15/2023	New incumbent
290 Employment Security Commission	Trae Rahill	\$185,000.00	\$225,000.00	21.62%	7/2/2023	
306 Pardon and Parole Board	Thomas Bates	\$145,000.00	\$175,340.00	20.92%	1/18/2024	
308 State Bureau of Investigation	Aungela Spurlock	\$165,990.00	\$190,000.00	14.46%	12/1/2023	
309 Department of Emergency Management	Annaelise Vest	\$135,000.00	\$142,500.00	5.56%	1/12/2024	New incumbent
310 State Fire Marshall	G. Keith Bryant	\$121,000.00	\$130,680.00	8.00%	7/1/2023	
320 Department of Wildlife Conservation	Wade Free	\$157,539.96	\$162,266.16	3.00%	12/11/2023	New incumbent
342 Office of the Chief Medical Examiner	Eric Pfeifer	\$320,000.00	\$355,000.00	10.94%	11/2/2023	
345 Department of Transportation	Timothy Gatz	\$185,000.00	\$245,000.00	32.43%	1/14/2024	
415 Council on Law Enforcement Education and Training	Darry Stacy	\$120,000.00	\$165,990.00	38.33%	5/12/2024	
416 Oklahoma Law Enforcement Retirement System	Duane Michael	\$170,749.79	\$187,825.00	10.00%	6/1/2024	
430 Department of Libraries	Natalie Currie	\$96,000.00	\$119,900.10	24.90%	7/1/2023	
435 Oklahoma Lottery Commission	Jack Finks	\$207,866.00	\$216,180.64	4.00%	9/11/2023	
452 Mental Health and Substance Abuse Services	Allie Friesen	\$173,318.00	\$175,000.00	0.97%	1/19/2024	New incumbent
455 Oklahoma Medical Marijuana Authority	Adria Berry	\$160,000.00	\$170,000.00	6.25%	8/28/2023	
510 Oklahoma Board of Nursing	Jenny Barnhouse	\$129,500.00	\$138,565.00	7.00%	2/1/2024	

Agency number and name	Agency director	Starting salary	New salary	Percent increase	Effective dat	e Notes
515 Oklahoma Public Employees Retirement	Joseph Foy	\$211,000.00	\$234,210.00	11.00%	1/1/2024	
System	Joseph Fox					
520 Board of Examiners in Optometry	Russell Laverty	\$48,000.00	\$55,200.00	15.00%	7/15/2023	
525 State Board of Osteopathic Examination	Michael Leake	\$105,000.00	\$114,237.00	8.80%	9/1/2023	
560 State Pharmacy Board	Marty Hendrick	\$171,974.04	\$180,572.70	5.00%	7/1/2023	
566 Department of Tourism and Recreation	Shelley Zumwalt	\$235,000.00	\$265,000.00	12.77%	7/1/2023	
585 Department of Public Safety	Tim Tipton	\$185,900.05	\$205,000.00	10.27%	1/1/2024	
628 Center for Advancement of Science and Technology	Jennifer McGrail	\$155,000.00	\$170,000.00	9.68%	7/1/2023	
632 Speech-Language Pathology and Audiology	Amy McPeek	\$67,581.60	\$88,055.00	30.29%	12/1/2023	
635 Commission on Consumer Credit	Joel (Scott) Lesher	\$152,545.40	\$166,121.94	8.90%	7/1/2023	
645 Conservation Commission	Jess (Trey) Lam	\$126,500.00	\$138,000.00	9.09%	7/1/2023	
678 Council on Judicial Complaints	Taylor Henderson	\$130,000.00	\$150,000.00	15.38%	7/1/2023	
695 Oklahoma Tax Commission	Doug Linehan	\$190,000.00	\$205,000.00	7.89%	7/1/2023	
715 Teachers Retirement System	Sarah Green	\$201,250.00	\$227,469.00	13.03%	7/1/2023	
800 Oklahoma Career and Technology Education	Brent Haken	\$150,000.00	\$175,340.00	16.89%	1/18/2024	
803 Statewide Charter School Board	Rebecca Wilkinson	\$113,400.00	\$146,000.00	28.75%	4/1/2024	
805 Department of Rehabilitation Services	Melinda Fruendt	\$126,500.00	\$139,150.00	10.00%	7/1/2023	
807 Health Care Authority	Ellen Buettner	\$173,316.00	\$220,000.00	26.94%	8/3/2023	New incumbent
835 Water Resources Board	Julie Cunningham	\$148,423.00	\$162,000.00	9.15%	6/30/2024	
978 Oklahoma Turnpike Authority	Joe Echelle	\$185,000.00	\$240,000.00	29.73%	3/5/2024	New incumbent